CREDIT INTEREST RATES AND METHODS OF CALCULATION 

5.1. Credit interest rate: The interest rate of the credit card will be notified by Techcombank to 

the Customer at the time of card issuance. Interest calculation rate is converted at the rate of 

% / year (annual interest rate); one year is 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) days. Credit 

card interest rates may be adjusted by Techcombank when the management policies of the 

State, the provisions of law or the market changes, abnormal fluctuations or due to the 

characteristics of Credit Card Products. Techcombank will notify cardholders of the adjusted